Docket No.: 1-31-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -101967168 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ____ requirers. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Richard J. Martinez Name: Martinez Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement 1175 Alexander Court Change of Name Other City: Cary ZIP: 60013 State: IL Execution Date: October 4, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/047803 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Patent Attorneu Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2006 9 MMST : 1950000 10041563 estable I Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 210 South Main Street 8. Deposit account number: Appearance of production of the 161375 7IP 60102 State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 27.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Date

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION						Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I, \underline{R}	ichard J. Martinez		of	Algonquin	, Illinois		, hei	reafte
referred to as	applicant, have	e invented cert	ain new a	and useful	improveme	nts in		
SWITCH ASSE	MBLY FOR A PO	WER ACCESSO	RY					
Appli-	hich an applicat cation Number hich an applicat	/						
	Martinez Man							
	nose post office							is de
sirous of acqu	uiring the entire	right, title and	interest in	n the sam	e:			
	e, in considerat	_					dollars (\$ 2	00
the receipt wh	nereof is acknow	wledged, and o	other goo	d and vali	uable consid	deration, I, t	he applicant, b	y the
presents do s	sell, assign and	transfer unto	said assig	nee the f	ull and excl	usive right t	o the said inve	ntion
the United Sta	ates and the en	tire right, title	and intere	est in and	to any and	all Patents v	which may be	grante
therefor in t	he United Sta	tes, I hereby	authoriz	e and re	equest the	Commission	oner of Pater	its ar
Trademarks t	o issue said Un	ited States Pa	tent to sa	id assign	ee, of the er	ntire right, tit	le, and interes	t in ar
	for his sole use			•				
	m for which sai							
	ad this assignme	·	_		,	.,		
neid by me ne	ad tilis assigning	ent and sale ii	ot been n	iaue.				
		01-						
Executed this	1974 4	 	day of		October		2001	
	•		day or _			,	,	
at Algonquin. I	Ilinois					Mul	-	
					-9/9/	Simposino)		
State of Illinoi	s)	SS:		Jacos	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	enm ungio) Accessosses) 666665	
County of Ka)	J. Martinez	X	"OFFIC	IAL SEAT		
•	ersonally appeare edged the foregoi	, a Jula		e act and	ATHEW R.F.	PERMONE	, JR. 🔏	
day of October		001		3	Notary Publ	ic, Karje County		
				3/-	My Somission	Expired navo	8 ×	
Seal				TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	*****	ANOMAY Pub	Hickory	_

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0783